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3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/Conference including programs conducted on
Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during
the last five years

S.NO

Year

Name of the workshop/
seminar/ conference

Number of
Participants

Date From — To

2022-23

2022

Two week National level
workshop on "Core Java &
Python Programming

99

1/8/2022-13/8/2022

2022

Two day workshop on
block chain hackthon

119

23/12/2022-24/12/2022

2022

Two day workshop on
Recent and current
practices in civil
engineering with
introduction to industry
oriented software

61

6/9/2022-7/9/2022

2022

One week national level
workshop on AWS cloud
computing

99

21/10/2022-28/10/2022

2022

One day workshop on data
mining

180

12/9/2022

2022

Two day workshop on
Internet of things

119

28/7/2022-29/7/2022

2022

Awareness program on
Intellectual property rights

347

18/10/2022

2022

One week workshop on
Production design and
drafting by CATIA

22

22/10/2022-29/10/2022

2022

One week workshop on
AUTO CAD

22

3/11/2022-9/11/2022

10

2022

One day workshop on data
science using R

115

29/8/2022

11

2023

One day seminar on
intellectual propert rights

114

25/2/2023

12

2023

Two day workshop on
block chain boot camp

119

10/4/2023-11/4/2023

13

2023

One day workshop IC
engine designing using
solid works

22

20/3/2023
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14

2023

Two day workshop on
image processing with
matlab

98

4/1/2023-5/1/2023

15

2023

Three day workshop on
Boot camp and Al

180

2/3/2023-4/3/2023

16

2023

Two day workshop on IOT
and its applications

119

1/2/2023-2/2/2023

17

2023

Six day workshop on
Embedded systems with
10T

97

21/1/2023-28/1/2023

18

2023

One Week National level
workshop on "Concepts on
ARM/AURDINO based
programming

99

6/2/2023-11/2/2023

19

2023

Two day online national
workshop on adavances in
special concretes

23

10/2/2023-11/2/2023

20

2023

One Week National level
workshop on "Digital
System Design using

Verilog HDL and Carrier
Opportunities in VLSI

97

3/3/2023-10/3/2023

21

2023

Seminar on career
opportunities for ECE
Students

98

8/4/2023

22

2023

One week training program
on aptitude and verbal
reasoning

59

16/1/2023-21/1/2023

23

2023

Three day workshop on
bootcamp and hackthon in
block chain

119

19/1/2023-21/1/2023

2021-22

24

2021

Entrepreneurial
opportunities for ECE
students

115

18/12/2021

25

2022

Guest lecture on career
opportunities in Embedded
system domain

98

19/2/2022

26

2021

one day seminar on career
opportunities through gate

46

15/10/2021

27

2021

A ONE WEEK
NATIONAL LEVEL
WORKSHOP ON "SOLID
EDGE"

52

02-06-2021 to 06-06-2021

28

2021

One week workshop on
Amazon web services

120

7/8/2021
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29

2021

Five day workshop on
block chain technology and
its applications

117

20/9/2021-24/9/2021

30

2021

Two day workshop on
fundamentals of image
processing with matlab

92

27/10/2021-28/20/2021

31

2021

Guest lecture on Basic
electronics

100

4/12/2021

32

2021

TWO DAY NATIONAL
LEVEL WORKSHOP ON
“Application of Robotics"

52

06-07-2021 to 08- 07-
2021

33

2021

two day workshop on
computer networks

120

6/9/2021-7/9/2021

34

2021

one day workshop on block
chain technology

117

2/8/2021

35

2021

A national level workshop
on Python programming

24

13/9/2021-25/9/2021

36

2021

A national level workshop
on Embedded systems

69

16/9/2021-30/9/2021

37

2021

one day guest lecture on
interview skills

46

29/11/2021

38

2021

One Week Workshop on
“Production Design and
Drafting By CATIA ”

23

22-10-2021 to 28-10-2021

39

2021

Two day workshop on
machine learning and its
applications

106

10/12/2021-11/12/2021

40

2021

one day workshon on
python programming using
numpy and panda

194

23/8/2021

41

2021

A One Week National
Level WorkShop On
"Catia"

52

13-12-2021 to 18-12-2021

42

2022

Three day certificate
course on advanced
structural design on staad
pro

46

21/2/2022-23/2/2022

43

2021

Guest lecture on
importance of project work
for future career

94

9/12/2021

44

2022

Six day workshop on
artificial nueral networks
and its applications

117

3/1/2022-8/1/2022
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Six day workshop on

45 2021 problem solving and 117 23/8/2021-28/8/2021
programming in python
Two day workshop on
46 2021 internal working procedure 120 12/7/2021-13/7/2021
of linux
Three Days National Level
Work Shop On “Non-
Destructive Testin
47 2021 Methods And Itsg 52 23-06-2021 to 25-06-2021
Applications™
Two day workshopn on
48 2022 signal processing with 99 28/1/2022-29/1/2022
matlab
One Day National Level
4 2022 WorkShop On "Hackthon" 32 29-04-2022
50 2022 one day workshop on 194 21/2/2022
python programming
Two day workshop on
51 2022 Aurdino based Embedded 89 2/3/2022-3/3/2022
system
one day workshop on
52 2022 concrete technology for 46 16/4/2022
construction engineers
53 2021 one day workshop on full 117 26/6/2021
stack development
One day guest lecture on
54 2022 civil engineering software 46 9/5/2022
courses
Two day workshop on
55 2022 LABVIEW 95 20/4/2022-21/4/2022
A two day workshop on
56 2022 ethical hacking and cyber 120 14/2/2022-15/2/2022
security
Two day online national
57 2022 workshop on advances in 81 7/2/2022-8/2/2022
special concretes
Two day national
58 2022 workshop on advances in 116 11/2/2022-12/2/2022
vlsi design
Awareness program on
39 2022 Intellectual property rights 870 12/4/2022
2020-21
60 2021 one day workshop on 117 8/2/2021
oracle app
61 2021 Github workshop 40 9/2/2021-12/2/2021
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62

2021

one week workshop on
quantity surveying in civil
engineering

81

5/4/2021-9/4/2021

63

2021

Guest lecture on
entrepreneurship

96

7/1/2021

64

2020

A One Week National
Level WorkShop On
“Advanced Technologies
Of Mechanical
Engineering”

26

18-06-2020 to 20-06-2020

65

2021

One day seminar on career
opportunities in VLSI
domain

116

10/7/2021

66

2021

Two day workshop on
PCB Design

94

6/1/2021-7/1/2021

67

2021

Two day workshop on
artificial intellignce and
deep learning

117

1/3/2021-2/3/2021

68

2021

One day seminar on
Intellectual property rights
in Engineering sector

91

19/1/2021

69

2020

four day workshop on
UI/UX development

117

21/12/2020-24/12/2020

70

2020

One Day National Level
WorkShop On "Intellectual
Property Rights"

75

19/09/2020

71

2021

one day workshop on
advances in transportation
engineering

81

8/2/2021

72

2021

Two day workshop on IOT

115

4/3/2021-5/3/2021

73

2020

Two day national level
workshop on VLSI design
and applications

65

20/11/2020-21/11/2020

74

2021

Two day workshop on
machine learning using
python

106

12/3/2021-12/3/2021

75

2021

Two day workshop on web
designing using react JS

117

18/3/2021-19/3/2021

76

2021

one day workshop on big
data analytics

106

13/2/2021

77

2021

Two day workshop on
Advances in Image
processing

95

4/2/2021-5/2/2021

78

2021

Two day workshop on
Embedded systems

116

5/4/2021-6/4/2021
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ONE DAY NATIONAL

79 2020 LEVEL WORKSHOP ON 27 3/10/2020
"SOLID EDGE"
Two day national
80 2020 workshop on application 100 6/4/2020-7/4/2020
remote sensing and GIS in
civil engineering
81 2021 Guest lecture on Matlab 98 10/4/2021
82 2021 one day andriod workshop 120 29/5/2021
A One Week National
83 2020 Level WorkShop On "Auto 26 03-01-2020 to 09-01-2020
Cad"
2019-20
A three day workshop on
84 2019 digital image processing 36 12/9/2019-14/9/2019
with matlab
A Three day national level
85 2019 | Workshop on VLSI Full 53 26/12/2019-28/12/2019
custom IC design using
EDA Tools
One day workshop on
86 2019 applications of 45 24-9-2019
nondestructive testing
87 2019 workshop on matlab 63 20-6-2019
fundamentals
Workshop on design and
88 2019 modeeling of power 61 26-6-2019
systems usning simulink
89 2020 | MSME Entreprencurship 30 24/2/2020-5/3/2020
awareness programme
3 day workshop on
90 2020 Advanced Android 110 26/2/2020-28/2/2020
programming
91 2020 | Workshop on AUTOCAD 59 03'02'2022(;)230 08-02-
92 2019 workshop on web 102 18/12/2019
develoment
Two day workshop on
93 2019 CAD/CAM 53 12/9/2019-13/9/2019
2018-19
International conference on
multidisciplinary
94 2019 prospectives in 12 24/5/2019-25/9/2019

Engineering and
Technology
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95

2018

A six day national level
workshop on Industrial
automation with PLC

64

27/8/2018-1/9/2018

96

2019

A two day National level
workshop on MATLAB
simulink

32

13/2/1019-14/2/2019

97

2019

One day workshop on
AUTODESK-AUTOCAD

45

21/2/2019-21/2/2019

98

2018

A Two day national level
workshop on
MATLAN&SIMULINK

63

11/9/2018-12/9/2018

99

2019

One day workshop on
AUTODESK-AUTOCAD

53

22/2/2019-22/2/2019

100

2018

A Three day workshop on
NI LABVIEW

50

28/11/2018-30/11/2018

101

2018

A Three day workshop on
AUTOCAD

21

3/12/2018-5-12-2018
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